
The 300WFR series 3 watts power modules are high
efficiency, low profile dc-dc converters that operate over a wide
input  voltage range of 4.5 - 9 VDC, 9 - 18 VDC, 18 - 36 VDC and  36
- 72 VDC and provide precisely regulated output voltages of
3.3V, 5V, 12V, 15V, ±5V, ±12V and ±15V.  

The -25oC to +71oC operating temperature range makes it
ideal for data communication equipment, mobile battery
driven equipment, distributed power systems, telecommunication
equipment, mixed analog/digital subsystems,  process/
machine control equipment, computer peripheral systems
and industrial robot systems.
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Unit/Comments
Output Voltage Set Point % Output voltage at

nominal line & FL
Output Voltage Balance % Equal Output 
(Duals) Loads
Line Regulation % Output voltage 

measured from 
min. input line to 
maximum

Load Regulation % Output voltage 
measured from FL 
to 10% load 

Ripple/Noise mV p-p, Nom.Line 
@FL, 20MHz B.W.,
using 1 μf bypass 
capacitor

Ripple/Noise mV p-p, Over Line, 
Load & Temp., 20 
MHz B.W.,       
using 1 μf bypass 
capacitor

Short Circuit Protection Continuous,        
Automatic Recovery

Transient Response Deviation % deviation of Vout 
for a 25% load change

Over Power Protection %
Transient Recovery Time μS for 25% load 

change
Temperature Coefficient % per degree C

Min

120

Typ
±0.5

±0.5

±0.2

±0.2

45

±3

300

±0.01

Max
±1.0

±2.0

±0.5

±0.5

60

100

±5

500

±0.02

Single & Dual Output
DC/DC Converter
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Unit/Comments
Switching Frequency kHz
Isolation Voltage VDC, 1 minute
Isolation Resistance Mohm, 500VDC
Isolation Capacitance pF, 100kHz, 1Volt
MTBF (MIL-HBK-217F) Million Hours, 

+25oC, Ground 
Benign

Min

1500
1000

1

Typ
300

65

Max

100

IINNPPUUTT CCHHAARRAACCTTEERRIISSTTIICCSS

Unit/Comments
Start Voltage

5 VDC Input Models VDC
12 VDC Input Models VDC
24 VDC Input Models VDC
48 VDC Input Models VDC

Input Fuse Requirements
5 VDC Input Models mA; Slow blow type
12 VDC Input Models mA; Slow blow type
24 VDC Input Models mA; Slow blow type
48 VDC Input Models mA; Slow blow type

Reverse Polarity Input Current A

Min

4.5
9
18
36

Typ

5
12
24
48

1500
700
350
135

Max

9
18
36
72

1
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Unit/Comments
1.25 X 0.8 X 0.4 inches
(31.8 X 20.3 X 10.2 mm)
Non-conductive Black Plastic
UL94V-0
12 Grams

Notes:
1. Unless otherwise specified dimensions are in inches (mm).

Tolerances Inches mm
X.XX =  ±0.02       X.X = ±0.5
X.XXX= ±0.010 X.XX = ±0.25

Pin :            ±0.002 ±0.05

1.25  (31.8)

0.10
(2.5)

0.16 (4.1)

BOTTOM  VIEW

SIDE  VIEW

0.020 (0.50)  
PIN DIA. TYP.

23  22                        16 14

Case Size

Case Material
Flammability
Weight

Unit/Comments
oC; Ambient
oC; Case
oC
% Humidity; non-
condensing
Free-Air Convection

Operating Temp. Range
Operating Temp. Range
Storage Temp. Range
Relative Humidity

Cooling

Min
-25
-25
-40

Typ Max
+71
+90
+125
95

NC = No Connection

2   3                           9 11

0.100  (2.54)
0.18 (4.5)

0.40
(10.2)

0.600
(15.22)

0.80
(20.3)

Pins
2
3
9
11
14
16
22
23

Single
- Vin
- Vin

No Pin
NC

+ Vout
- Vout
+ Vin
+ Vin

Dual
- Vin
- Vin

Common
- Vout
+ Vout

Common
+ Vin
+ Vin

All specifications are typical at nominal input, nominal load and 25° C unless otherwise specified.
External, low ESR, 10 microfarad (minimum) capacitor across output is recommended for operation.
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Model Nominal
Input

Voltage
(VDC)

Input
Voltage
Range
(VDC)

Output
Voltage
(VDC)

Full Load
Output
Current 

(mA)

Input
Current 
No Load
Typ. (mA)

Efficiency
@ FL
(%)

Output
Configuration

(S=Single, D=Dual)

Wattage

Nominal
Input Range

303S5WFR
305S5WFR
312S5WFR
315S5WFR
305D5WFR
312D5WFR
315D5WFR
303S12WFR
305S12WFR
312S12WFR
315S12WFR
305D12WFR
312D12WFR
315D12WFR
303S24WFR
305S24WFR
312S24WFR
315S24WFR
305D24WFR
312D24WFR
315D24WFR
303S48WFR
305S48WFR
312S48WFR
315S48WFR
305D48WFR
312D48WFR
315D48WFR

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
48
48
48
48
48
48
48

4.5 - 9.0
4.5 - 9.0
4.5 - 9.0
4.5 - 9.0
4.5 - 9.0
4.5 - 9.0
4.5 - 9.0
9 - 18
9 - 18
9 - 18
9 - 18
9 - 18
9 - 18
9 - 18
18 - 36
18 - 36
18 - 36
18 - 36
18 - 36
18 - 36
18 - 36
36 - 72
36 - 72
36 - 72
36 - 72
36 - 72
36 - 72
36 - 72

3.3
5.0
12.0
15.0
±5.0
±12.0
±15.0
3.3
5.0
12.0
15.0
±5.0
±12.0
±15.0
3.3
5.0
12.0
15.0
±5.0
±12.0
±15.0
3.3
5.0
12.0
15.0
±5.0
±12.0
±15.0

600
500
250
200
±250
±125
±100
600
500
250
200
±250
±125
±100
600
500
250
200
±250
±125
±100
600
500
250
200
±250
±125
±100

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

70
73
77
77
72
75
75
74
78
82
82
77
80
80
76
79
84
84
79
82
82
76
79
84
84
80
84
84

Y
ROHS Compliant
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Pout %

TEMPERATURE ° C

MODEL 300WFR

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

400LFM

200LFM

100LFM

Natural
Convection
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3.3V 5V 12V 15V

4000μF 4000μF 4000μF 4000μF

Module Output Voltage

Maximum Capacitve Load

DDUUAALL OOUUTTPPUUTT UUNNIITTSS

Module Output Voltage

Max. Capacitve Load for each Output

±5V ±12V ±15V

1000μF 1000μF 1000μF
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Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при 
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях! 

 
Наши преимущества: 

 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и 
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых 
складов; 

  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов; 

 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций; 

 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней); 

 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России; 

 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов; 

 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO 
9001; 

 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих 
государственную тайну; 

 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil, 
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq, 
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.); 
 

Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление 
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела: 

 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента; 

 Подбор аналогов; 

 Консультации по применению компонента; 

 Поставка образцов и прототипов; 

 Техническая поддержка проекта; 

 Защита от снятия компонента с производства. 
 
 
 

 
 

Как с нами связаться 

Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)  
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42  
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru  

Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина, 

дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.  
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